All  

e. Benefits: This On-Call will provide the City with a means to address Transportation and Mobility service needs to 

support Capital project delivery across Public Works. 

f. Contract Amount (indicate amended amount and new contract total): $2,500,000.00 ( Two Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars) 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  Please 

explain. 

None that Public Works is aware of.